MAN 2/1/00

FORM PTO-1595

11-23-92

RECOR



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

C625 U.S. PTO 09/496093

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please rec	ord the attached original documents or conv thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yuji TAKAHASHI	Name: Makita Corporation
	Internal Address:
_	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:
■ Assignment ☐ Merger	3-11-8, Sumiyoshi-cho, Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	446-8502 JAPAN
☐ Other	
Execution Date:January 21, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this documen: is being filed together with a new application, the execution.	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) filed on	B. Patent No(s). issued on
	(A) 494073
Additional numbe	rs attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 020210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
2/3-/2000 cmart 8: 00000026 09496093	■ is enclosed.
250356th Commercial Street Manchester NH 03101	□ was previously paid.
Telephone 603-624-9220 Facsimile 603-624-9229 E-mail: patent@cavisandbujold.com	■ Please charge any fee deficiency or credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account listed below
Attorney Docket ADACHI P179US	8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and complete the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and complete the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and complete the best of the best o	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 1, 2000 Date
Attorney Registration No. 32,018	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document [2]

PATENT

REEL: 010537 FRAME: 0702

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For: 🏻	U.S.	and/o	r 🗆 I	Foreign	n Rights] U.S. Pat	Rights U.S. Patent		Assignment Recorded on			
By: 🖾 I	Inve	ntor(s) or	□ Pre	Present Owner			Reel: Frame:			
One Doll	ar (\$	1.00)	, the	receip		is					he sum of for other
Y	uji	ТАКА	HASHI	of N	agoya-sh	i,	Aichi	i-ken,	Japa	n	
hereby s	ells	, ass	igns a	and tra	nsfers to	ASS	IGNEE:	:			
			-	ation oshi-c	of ho, Anjo	-sh	i, A:	ichi-l	ken,44	16-850	2 Japan
and the	th	e ent	ire ri	.għt, t	nd legal r itle and i	inte	rest				NEE
for the	Unit	ed St and i	ates a	and its	territori	ial ;	posses	ssions			to claim
in and	iori to a	nv ar	d all	impro	vements w TTRACTIV	hich E D	are RIVEF	RBIT	ASSEM	BLY	invention
	U. U.	S. Pa S. Pa S. Ap	tent A	Applica Applica ion se	tion execution execurial no.	ited ited	on ev	en dat	e here	with:	found in or or longly or l
	υ.	S. Pa	tent N	lo.			_ (may	be fi	lled in	when l	known); or
			A cha	ange of	address t	to w	hich d	corresp	pondenc	e is t	o be sent eparately;
					alent them		in a	foreig	n coun	try, i	ncluding
above a	pplic	cation	or	any co		n, c	divisi	on, re	enewal,	or s	ion by the substitute ereof;
AS encumbra this ass	ince l	has be	ereby een or	covena will b	ints that e made or	no ente	assioned in	gnment, nto whi	, sale .ch wou	, agre ld cons	eement or flict with
provided invention accessibilitigation to ASSIGN affidaving application	n pro on an ole t on or GNEE ts r	omptly d sai o Ass r proc or it equir	with d Letter IGNOR ceedings legared to linve	all parents Pa	ertinent : tent and : ll testify ed thereto esentative for, obta and said	fact lega y as o and es a in, Let	s and l equi to the dwill ny and maint ters l	docum ivalent he same prompt d all p ain, i Patent	ents r is as n e in ar ily exe papers, issue a and s	elatin nay be ny inte cute ar instr nd enf aid ec	equest, be g to said known and erference, and deliver ruments or force said quivalents s thereof.
IN	wit	NESS	WHERE	OF, I/W	e have her	ceun	to set	hand	this		
			Date	Janua	ery21,200	00	Yuji	TAKAH	IASHI	Yuji	TAKAHIASH
			Date	 _							
			Date:					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			Date:	<u> </u>							
	•		Date:						- 	. <u></u> .	
following Name of	ng in pers of As	forma	tion: thori:	zed to	complete	the					

PATENT RECORDED: 02/01/2000 REEL: 010537 FRAME: 0703